FILED MAY 21, 2015
DOCUMENT NO. 03049-15
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

State of Florida
£ - o) Jublic Serfrice Qommizsion
il 1o CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER ® 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: May 21, 2015
Pamela H. Page, Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel

TO
FROM: Beth W. Salak, Director, Office of Telecommunications /}%
Robert J. Casey, Public Utilities Supervisor, Office of Telecommunications 2 —

Curtis J. Williams, Public Utility Analyst IV, Office of Telecommunications — "~ —

Docket 140029-TP, Request for submission of proposals for relay service,
beginning in June 2015, for the deaf, hard of hearing, deaf/blind, or speech
impaired, and other implementation matters in compliance with the Florida

Telecommunications Access System Act of 1991.

PSC-15-0200-PAA-TP, issued May 18, 2015, directed FTRI to reduce its 2015-2016 proposed
budget by $164,284. On May 20, 2015, FTRI submitted their revised proposed budget

(Attachment A).

The Commission Order also granted staff administrative authority to approve the resubmitted
budget as long as the budget adheres to the guidelines in this order. Staff has reviewed the
revised budget and believes it is in accordance with the Commission decision. FTRI reduced its

2015-2016 proposed budget by $164,284 as required.

Please issue an Administrative Order in Docket No. 140029-TP reflecting FTRI's 2015-2016

budget indicating staff reviewed and approved the proposed budget in accordance with the
Commission decision in Order No. PSC-15-0200-PAA-TP. Attachment B shows FTRI’s

original proposed budget compared to FTRI's revised budget which is in accordance with the

Commission decision.

39714

9 :2 W4 12 k¥ g1

cc: Docket No. 140029-TP



FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED MAY 21, 2015
DOCUMENT NO. 03049-15
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK


Attachment A
F‘Gﬁéa Wt m»umm 7
. . ]
Telecommunications R o
Busnng

FTRI Relay, Inc.

May 20, 2015

Mr. Curtis Willlams

Office of Telecommunications
Elorida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahossen, £L 32399-0866

RE: FTRI Maditied £Y 2015/2016 Budget
Denr Mr, Willlsrs:

| am pleased 10 forward a copy of FTRI's modified FY 201572016 budget that was approved by the Board of
Directors,

The modified budget as approved by the Board projects rotal revenues at the carrent surcharge level of 5.12.
Attachmant A is the income Statement that reflects the modified FY 20015/2016 budget.

FTRI staff and board reviewed the budget and made modifications to the categories to meet the Commission
order as well as ensure that equipment and services will continue to be provided as projected. Listed below are
the reductions per calegore:

Category | - Noreductions

Category i - Reductions total $18,503

Category 1 — Reductions total $73,928
Category IV — Reductions total 525,174
Category V — Reductions total 546,673

* % & 2

We appreciate the assistance of staff and Jook forward to further discussions so that we can ensure aduguate and
proper funding for TASA programs 50 the Citizens of Florida can continue 10 receive the benefits provided by
TASA,

Should you have guestions or desire additional information, please do not hesitate to email me at

he i

gnclosure

cc: EIRI Board of Directors



VARANCE
SIS
Pl ot

236,232
{21,848}
8817

224,403

{53,284)
#1119

07148

507148

{887y
152454

{10.428)
48,076
0

1,000

Flarids Tole seamications Relay, Inc.
Eisent ooy ZB0015 Budget & 12 conls sucharge
Adjust per PEC
862015
PRBIS HALIZOIS IEO1E
AFERIWED ERTRATED PRUPORED
e BEY & UAPEND PUDGET
CPERATING REVENUE )
1 Surchasges 813,568 AT 400 8,245,880
2 Interent incors 54,787 43 654 23,941
& wosEDs 456,532 217308 468,748
TOTAL CPERATING REV BEZG YT f.105889 8,752 580
OTHER REVENUEFUKDS
4 Surpls Acoount 18 TE5 870 16,470,651 18122506
TOTAL REVENLIE 26 3140068 8052 28475478
OPERKTING EXPENSES
CATEGORY | - RELAY SERVICES
5 UFR Provider 3464551 Y482 539 3371408
SUBTOTALLCATEGURY Y 3454381 3480830 2871498
CATEQORY {1 - EQUIPMENT & REPARS
& TOL Equipment G a 4
7 Lasge Pt 10D o o o
g VCOMCO-TID G b T2
8 V0L Toludes G 0 g
8 Do Sevstwy Equipment 10,000 0 8000
11 CopTel Phons Equiomant 38700 5,112 F
12 WP Hearing impaied 1,240,342 1047 1453 1. 440,645
13 VOP Speech mpaireg 1,801 5373 1,386
14 TeliTelk Spovch Ak #4000 31600 18000
16 Jupiter Speaker phong 7540 o &
46 ineling Arplifioe B0 o ¢
17 ARS Signaknag Bgulp 9762 2,241 5,501
1% VRS Signalng Equip 8,080 16,080 5,085
B Actessodes 4 Supplies 2000 5680 2480
2 Telsoorsrn Bguip Ropai 02141 230445 198074
SUBTOTALCARTEGOIRY ] 1557 932 | O1EET T 1.600,566
CATEGORY 16 - BLAAPNENT DISTRIBUTION & TRAINING
#1 FregntTescomm Equip B4, 142 71,141 74,314
22  Ragonsl Dty Conders S32.347 535,058 GTRA23
23 Workshon Expente G 2 o
24  Trawing Exporse 1,000 ki3 2000
SUBTOTALLLATEGORY @ +.018.088 1,006,433 1,054 137

35,848

Attachment A




Attachment A

Flerdda Telscommumcations Relay, Inc
Fiacal Yeur 20152016 Budget @ 12 cards surcharge

Adjust per PSC
552014
Pt TE) NG Pt VARUINCE
ATPRTT ELTRATED BROPOSED HENS
Ut HEY & DB HIDBETY LIS
CATEGORY W - QUTREACH
28 Cutresch Expanss GOT 200 807,342 sre626 (32.574)
SUBTOTALCATEGORY I GO, 200 $O7 142 874,626 {32574)
CATEGGRY! V- GENERSL & ADIIMNISTRATIVE
26 Advertising &8 1,31 2841 (2,26%)
¥ Accountingiduditing 26,396 974 24 406 {3.440%
28 Legsl F2.000 b A 12008 +]
28 Computer Consutiation 18460 189567 23970 5280
38 Dues & Bubscriptions 3060 300 3034 {26}
31 Oty Funiuee Parchase SO0 9 260 {2603
58 (e Equipment Purchuse 18,500 10,712 12,500 {B.000;
33 Office Equpemed Lease 1,586 1,297 1.866 {45}
34 Insurancedihd inlskity 2ia 8T8 168,537 148,262 {51,318}
35 Ingurancoe e #2002 BAAG B.Gar {385y
35 (ffce Exponse 17014 155956 14,524 (A0
37 Postage 12,687 9844 8,917 2,610
38 fuinting 1,860 1525 1,537 Eva ]
38 Rent 1,184 $1853 w1280 48
40  Utliges 7077 &762 5,808 {1.268%)
41 Relrer 86,926 80,157 58,675 {8,350
42 Employse Compatsadion 585,750 432075 408,471 {90279
43 Tomporary Breployment 8000 1,600 8000 4]
44  Taxes - Poyrol 38,156 43,086 2,507 {8,848)
45 Taxes « Uneephr Comg a1 2043 1,863 sa2
48  Tows - Livbrsss 58 65 57 ¢
47 felephone 12,138 17,018 18670 {468}
48 Trovel & Bughwss 10408 15,457 8,206 5,488
48 : i 1ME 1,342 1,863 4
50 ¥ 00 5300 1,000 ¢
51 3,145 5687 5733 2,584
52 Hisoolareous Expease [ g ¢ ¢
BUBTOTALCATEGORY YV 1,450,290 1008 561 01,958 {185,385
CRTEGORY ¥ - NOBEDP
5% RHOBEDP « Exponge 458 852 217368 458,746 XAk g
SUBTOTALLATEGORY M 444,852 217,308 468,748 297
TOTAL EXPENSES 8235702 7886007 amIse 515,230
REVENUE LESS BAPENSES LT84 15,722 845 18,723,243 {354,114}



FTRI 2015-2016 Commission-Approved Budget

Attachment B

FTIRI
FIRI Revised
Original Budget per
Proposed Commission
' Decision
2015-2016 Variance
Operating Revenue:
Surcharges $7562400| 583249890 $687,490
Interest Income 33,293 33,941 648
NDBEDP! 468749 468.749 2
Totalﬂperating Revenue 58,064,442 58,752,580 $688,138
Other Revenue Funds:
Swrplus Account $13,722,595 | §15,722,595 0
" Total Revenue 23,787,037 24475175 $688,138
Operating Expenses:
CATEGORY I - Relay Provider Services $3,971,499 | 83971499 0
CATEGORY II- Equipment and Repairs 1,708,889 1,690,386 (518,503)
CATEGORY I11- Equipment .
Distribution And Traim 1,128,665 1,054,737 {873,928)
CATEGORY IV - Cutreach 599,800 574,626 (825,174)
CATEGORY V - General & |
\dministrative 1,038,614 991,935 {846,679)
CATEGORY VI-NDBEDP 468749 468740 0
Total Expenses $8916,216 1 §8,751932 {5164,234)
| Annual Surplus (851,774) 648
Total Surplus $14,870,821 | $15,723,243






